

&

ITEM NO.12

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2733/2008

M/S. MAHAVIR GLOBAL COAL (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 21/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office report dated 27 th

October, 2016 indicates that the

notice to the appellant to make alternative arrangements could not be served due to insufficient address.

It appears that the learned counsel for the appellant now

being designated as a Senior Advocate, the Registry is directed to

make another effort to ensure due services on appellant to enable

it to make alternative arrangements within four weeks.

(LAYA RAWAT) (MADHU NARULA)

Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER