

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2733/2008
M/S. MAHAVIR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
O R D E R

Respondent(s)

No representation is forthcoming on behalf of the appellant. Alternative arrangements also could not be made. Notice issued for making alternative arrangement to serve the unserved respondents has been received with remarks "Sperson of the name does not reside at the address" \235.

In view of the above, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

" |J.

[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 27, 2017.

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2733/2008

M/S. MAHAVIR GLOBAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No representation is forthcoming on behalf of the appellant. Alternative arrangements also could not be made. Notice issued for making alternative arrangement to serve the unserved respondents has been received with remarks "Sperson of the name does not reside at the address" \235. In view of the above, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)