

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2008

M/S. MAHAVIR GLOBAL COAL PVT. LTD. THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS DATED 24.08.2017.)

Date : 11-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pareena Swarup Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the matter has been heard at length by other bench and the decision in the matter bearing SLP(C) Nos. 26555 - 26565 of 2012 etc. shall govern the decision of this case also.

Accordingly in view of the statement made, the appeal stands disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 2733 OF 2008

M/S. MAHAVIR GLOBAL COAL PVT. LTD. THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is submitted that the matter has been heard at length by other bench and the decision in the matter bearing SLP(C) Nos. 26555 - 26565 of 2012 etc. shall govern the decision of this case also.

Accordingly in view of the statement made, the appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 11, 2017